
ADDENDUM #7 TO 

LEGAL SERVICE AGREEMENT NO. 33776


Agreement Dated: August 03, 2001

The City requires the services of Miller & Van Eaton (outside legal counsel) to provide advice on legal issues pertaining to challenges against City Charter and City Code regulations brought by Qwest Corporation. providing legal advice on issues related to well field protection and clean up.

The 9th Circuit Court has remanded the case, and it is now necessary to extend the terms of this agreement to continue Counsel’s work with the City on this matter. It is necessary to extend the legal services agreement in the amount of $35,000 in order to authorize and continue payment
Legal Services Agreement No. 33776, dated August 03, 2001, is revised as follows:

1.
Total compensation plus reimbursement under this agreement shall not exceed $455,000.  This total compensation allowed for shall include the $420,000 previously provided for an additional $35,000 by this addendum.

2.
All terms and conditions contained in Legal Services Agreement No. 33776 shall remain in effect.

Agreed to by parties.

COUNSEL

BY:                                                        
Joseph Van Eaton, Partner

Miller & Van Eaton

Date:                                                      
Tax ID No. 522006108



CITY OF PORTLAND, OREGON

By:                                                         

Mayor Tom Potter
Date: 
Linda Meng, City Attorney         Date

Approved as to Form


City Attorney’s Office

Addendum to Legal Service Agreement
November 30, 2005

